## CERTIFICATE REGARDING INAPPLICABILITY OF THE TRUTH-IN-TAXATION LAW

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the presiding officer of the Board of Education of Community Unit School District No. 200, DuPage County, Illinois.

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY that preliminary to the adoption of the 2024 tax levy by said Board of Education, the Board did not comply with the provisions of Sections 18-60 through 18-85 of the Truth-In-Taxation Law, because the provisions of Sections 18-60 through 18-85 of the Law are inapplicable to the Board of Education's approved tax levy. This Certification of the Inapplicability of the Truth-In-Taxation Law to the School District's levy is hereby provided for filing with the County Clerk of DuPage County as required by Section 18-90 of the Law.

President, Board of Education Community Unit School District No. 200 DuPage County, Illinois